



BANGLADESH TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANY LIMITED

Office of The General Manager (Procurement) Telephone Revenue Bhaban, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. www.btcl.gov.bd। বিটিসিএল বাংলা

Notification of Award (Form PG3A-9)

Contract No: 14.33.0000.752.07.016.24-302

Date: 23/01/2025

To,

SIMEC SYSTEM LTD

Shonim Tower,55 Shah Mokhdum Avenue, Sector-2, Uttara,Dhaka-1230.

This is to notify you that your Tender dated 12/09/2024 for the supply of Goods and Related Services for "Supply of GPON ONT under BTCL [Framework Contract]" for the Contract price of **Tk 13,40,40,000/- (Taka Thirteen Crore Forty Lakh and Forty Thousand only)** as corrected and modified in accordance with the instructions to Tenderers, has been approved by Managing Director, BTCL.

You are thus requested to take following actions:

- i. accept in writing the Notification of Award within seven (7) working days of its issuance pursuant to ITT Sub Clause 61.3.
- ii. furnish a Performance Security in the specified format and in the amount of **Tk** 1,34,04,000/- (**Taka One Crore Thirty Four Lakh and Four Thousand only**) within fourteen (14) days of receipt of this Notification of Award but not later than (17/02/2025) in accordance with ITT Clause 63.2
- iii. Sign the Contract within twenty eight (28) days of issuance of Notification of Award but not later than (20/02/2025) in accordance with ITT Sub Clause 66.2.

You may proceed with the execution of for the supply of Goods and Related Services only upon completion of the above tasks. You may also please note that this Notification of Award shall constitute the formation of this Contract which shall become binding upon you.

We attach the draft Contract and all other documents for your perusal and signature.

(S. Wazed Ali)

General Manager (Procurement), BTCL

Date:23/01/2025